Interest rate risk (IRR) is the risk associated with changes in interest rate that affects net interest
income from interest earning assets and interest paying liabilities.

Table 24: Market risk – risk weighted assets and capital required

This table shows components of the capital requirements and risk weighted assets for market risk
using the standardised approach.

Position risk components
at 31 December 2016 (£m)

Risk weighted assets Capital requirements

Foreign exchange risk 13 1

Total 13 1

Page 36 of 59

~ ..
~

BNY MELLON

11 Interest Rate Risk –  Non-Trading Book

Alcentra Asset Management Limited Pillar 3 Disclosure

Alcentra has no material assets and liabilities subject to IRR, does not run a trading book and
seeks to match its interest rate risk on its non-trading book. Its IRR exposure for both on-balance
sheet and off-balance sheet assets and liabilities mainly arises from movements in domestic and
foreign interest rate.

Table 25: Net interest income sensitivity by currency

This table shows the net interest income sensitivity by Alcentra’s major transactional currencies.

Currency
+ 100 basis

points
- 100 basis

points
+ 100 basis

points
- 100 basis

points

(000s) 2016 2016 2015 2015

USD 114 (114) 821 (821)

EUR 1,138 (1,138) (55) 55

GBP 6,651 (6,651) (1) 1

Other currencies 0 0 0 0

Total 7,903 (7,903) 765 (765)

As percentage of net interest income 5,898% 5,898% 437% 437%

Page 37 of 59

~ ..
~

BNY MELLON

Alcentra Asset Management Limited Pillar 3 Disclosure

12 Operational Risk

Operational risk is the risk of loss resulting from inadequate or failed internal processes, people,
systems, or from external events (including legal risk but excluding strategic and reputation risk).

Operational risk may arise from errors in transaction processing, breaches of internal control ,
systems and compliance requirements, internal or external fraud, damage to physical assets,
and/or business disruption due to systems failures or other events. Operational risk can also arise